



910 Cleveland Avenue
 Mount Vernon, WA 98273
 Phone: (360) 336-6204

LOWEST RESPONSIVE BIDDER

Called By:	City of Mount Vernon	Bidder's Name Address Phone Fax	1	2	3
For:	4 Street N / Riverside Drive RR Crossing 1024 Cleveland Avenue Mount Vernon, WA 98273		JAG Corporation 9 Cedar Loop Road Tulalip, WA 98271 (360) 654-8363	Oceanside Construction, Inc. 1511 Mount Baker Highway Bellingham, WA 98226 (360) 933-1728 (360) 933-4152	SRV Construction, Inc. PO Box 507 Anacortes, WA 98221 (360) 675-7100 (360) 679-3885
By:	CERTIFIED BID TABULATION				
Date:	Mike Love, P.E. May 29, 2019				

Item No.	Section	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	UnitPrice	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	1-05.4	Survey	1.00	LS	\$8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$6,350.00	\$ 6,350.00
2	1-05.18	Record Drawings (min Bid \$1,000.00)	1.00	LS	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
3	1-07.15(1)	SPCC Plan	1.00	LS	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$400.00	\$ 400.00	\$550.00	\$ 550.00
4	1-09.7	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$ 87,000.00
5	1-10.5(1)	Project Temp Traffic Control, min Bid \$25,000	1.00	LS	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$31,250.00	\$ 31,250.00
6	1-10.5(2)	Traffic Control Supervisor	1.00	LS	\$10,600.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$4,465.00	\$ 4,465.00
7	1-10.5(2)	Pedestrian Traffic Control	1.00	LS	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
8	1-10.5(2)	Flaggers	300.00	HR	\$73.00	\$ 21,900.00	\$50.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$64.80	\$ 19,440.00
9	2-01.5	Clearing and Grubbing	1.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$3,820.00	\$ 3,820.00
10	2-01.5	Roadside Cleanup	EST	FA	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
11	2-02.5	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1.00	LS	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$37,900.00	\$ 37,900.00
12	2-03.5	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	215.00	CY	\$15.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$36.00	\$ 7,740.00	\$71.00	\$ 15,265.00
13	4-04.5	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	250.00	TON	\$41.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$46.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$35.75	\$ 8,937.50
14	5-04.5	Planing Bituminous Pavement	1,645.00	SY	\$16.59	\$ 27,290.55	\$6.00	\$ 9,870.00	\$5.75	\$ 9,458.75
15	5-04.5	HMA for Prelevel Cl. 1/2" PG58H-22	330.00	TON	\$180.00	\$ 59,400.00	\$166.00	\$ 54,780.00	\$195.00	\$ 64,350.00
16	5-04.5	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG58H-22	290.00	TON	\$180.00	\$ 52,200.00	\$174.00	\$ 50,460.00	\$195.00	\$ 56,550.00
17	5-04.5	Crack Sealing	EST	FA	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00
18	7-05.5	Adjust Manhole	5.00	EA	\$800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$725.00	\$ 3,625.00
19	7-05.5	Adjust Manhole with New Ring and Slip Resistant Cover	1.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$850.00	\$ 850.00	\$1,445.00	\$ 1,445.00
20	7-05.5	Adjust Catch Basin	1.00	EA	\$750.00	\$ 750.00	\$250.00	\$ 250.00	\$725.00	\$ 725.00
21	7-05.5	Adjust Combination Inlet with New Frame, Hood and Grate	1.00	EA	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$540.00	\$ 540.00	\$1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00
22	7-12.5	Adjust Water Valve Box	5.00	EA	\$400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$230.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$725.00	\$ 3,625.00
23	7-15.5	Adjust Water Metr Box with New PUD Provided Box and Lid	1.00	EA	\$400.00	\$ 400.00	\$100.00	\$ 100.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00

Item No.	Section	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	UnitPrice	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
24	8-01.5	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	EST	FA	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
25	8-01.5	Inlet Protection	3.00	EA	\$125.00	\$ 375.00	\$35.00	\$ 105.00	\$85.00	\$ 255.00
26	8-01.5	Silt Fence	500.00	LF	\$7.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$7.50	\$ 3,750.00
27	8-04.5	Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb	35.00	LF	\$63.00	\$ 2,205.00	\$60.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$48.00	\$ 1,680.00
28	8-04.5	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	610.00	LF	\$53.00	\$ 32,330.00	\$50.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$48.00	\$ 29,280.00
29	8-06.5	Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance Type 1	200.00	SY	\$100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$96.00	\$ 19,200.00
30	8-09.5	Raised Pavement Marker Typer 1 W	0.43	HUND	\$6,000.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$700.00	\$ 301.00	\$720.00	\$ 309.60
31	8-09.5	Raised Pavement Marker Typer 2 W	0.17	HUND	\$6,000.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 187.00	\$1,080.00	\$ 183.60
32	8-09.5	Raised Pavement Marker Typer 2 YY	0.09	HUND	\$6,000.00	\$ 540.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 108.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 108.00
33	8-12.5	Coated Chain Link Fence Type 4	40.00	LF	\$35.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$145.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$150.00	\$ 6,000.00
34	8-14.5	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	305.00	SY	\$87.00	\$ 26,535.00	\$94.00	\$ 28,670.00	\$78.00	\$ 23,790.00
35	8-14.5	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Parallell A	1.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$3,125.00	\$ 3,125.00
36	8-14.5	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Single Direction A	1.00	EA	\$2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$3,125.00	\$ 3,125.00
37	8-14.5	Detectible Warning Surface	130.00	SF	\$65.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$60.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$54.00	\$ 7,020.00
38	8-20.5	Wayside Horn Assembly, Complete	1.00	LS	\$80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$107,000.00	\$ 107,000.00	\$115,375.00	\$ 115,375.00
39	8-21.5	Remove Traffic Sign	4.00	EA	\$250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$25.00	\$ 100.00	\$360.00	\$ 1,440.00
40	8-21.5	Traffic Sign	6.00	EA	\$400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$1,375.00	\$ 8,250.00
41	8-21.5	Traffic Sign on Street Light	2.00	EA	\$350.00	\$ 700.00	\$190.00	\$ 380.00	\$360.00	\$ 720.00
42	8-22.5	Plastic Railroad Crossing Symbol	1.00	EA	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$990.00	\$ 990.00	\$1,020.00	\$ 1,020.00
43	8-22.5	Paine Line	520.00	LF	\$4.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$1.00	\$ 520.00	\$1.50	\$ 780.00
44	8-22.5	Plastic Crosswalk Line	110.00	SF	\$20.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$7.00	\$ 770.00	\$8.00	\$ 880.00
45	8-22.5	Plastic Stop Line	60.00	LF	\$26.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$14.00	\$ 840.00	\$15.00	\$ 900.00
46	8-22.5	Plastic Solid Lane Line	340.00	LF	\$8.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$5.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$5.00	\$ 1,700.00
47	8-22.5	Plastic Dotted Lane Line	135.00	LF	\$14.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$4.00	\$ 540.00	\$4.00	\$ 540.00
Total Schedule A						\$ 473,200.55		\$ 491,251.00		\$ 603,307.45